RESOLUTION

Resolution No.	19-2
Subject	Commend Department Adjutant
	Referred to Convention Resolutions Committee

WHEREAS, The Department of New York has been fortunate to have its Department Headquarters under the capable direction of the Department Adjutant, James W. Casey, and

WHEREAS, Department Adjutant Casey has rendered invaluable service to the Posts and Members of the Department of New York, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the American Legion, Department of New York, in convention assembled July 18th-20th, 2019 in Buffalo, New York, that we extend to Department Adjutant Casey our sincere gratitude for his dedicated devotion to the veterans of our great organization and to the Department Commander who he has so ably served and counseled.

FOR CONVENTION COMMITTEE USE	
Approved Rejected	
Approved with Amendments	Adjutant Signature
Consolidated with	
	County
Referred to Standing Committee on	Below section to be completed when resolution is submitted from another authorized source.
Received and Recorded	John B. Sampson, Chairman
Other Action	Name
Signature	Department Resolutions Committee
(Chairman)	Title